

# Light-Up Cable User Guide

## Product Specifications

**USBA to Lightning Cable**  
**2.4A / 12W**

**USBA to USB-C Cable**  
**6A / 66W**

**USB-C to USB-C Cable**  
**3A / 60W**

## How to Use

Connect one end of the cable to a compatible power adapter, computer, car charger, or power bank. Then connect the other end to your device.

## Light-Up Effect Notice

The light-up effect may appear softer in daylight or bright environments. It will become brighter and more noticeable at night or in darker environments.

Therefore, it is normal for the cable light to look less obvious during the day. Like any light-emitting product, the glow is easier to see clearly in a dark environment.

## Charging Speed Notice

Charging speed may vary depending on the device, power adapter, and charging environment.

For better charging performance, we recommend using the original charger or a power adapter that matches the cable power and your device.

## Safety Tips

- Do not pull, twist, or over-bend the cable.
- Keep away from water, high temperature, and fire.
- Do not use the cable if it is damaged.

# Guía de uso del cable luminoso

## Especificaciones del producto

**USBA to Lightning Cable**  
**2.4A / 12W**

**USBA to USBC Cable**  
**6A / 66W**

**USBC to USBC Cable**  
**3A / 60W**

## Modo de uso

Conecte un extremo del cable a un adaptador de corriente compatible, computadora, cargador para auto o batería externa. Luego conecte el otro extremo a su dispositivo.

## Aviso sobre el efecto luminoso

El efecto luminoso puede verse más suave durante el día o en ambientes bien iluminados. Por la noche o en entornos más oscuros, será más brillante y evidente.

Por lo tanto, es normal que la luz del cable se vea menos intensa durante el día. Como cualquier producto que emite luz, el brillo se aprecia con mayor claridad en un ambiente oscuro.

## Aviso sobre la velocidad de carga

La velocidad de carga puede variar según el dispositivo, el adaptador de corriente y el entorno de carga.

Para un mejor rendimiento de carga, recomendamos usar el cargador original o un adaptador de corriente compatible con la potencia del cable y de su dispositivo.

## Consejos de seguridad

- No tire, retuerza ni doble en exceso el cable.
- Manténgalo alejado del agua, altas temperaturas y fuego.
- No utilice el cable si está dañado.

# Benutzerhandbuch für das Leuchtkabel

## Produktspezifikationen

**USBA to Lightning Cable**  
**2.4A / 12W**

**USBA to USB-C Cable**  
**6A / 66W**

**USBC to USB-C Cable**  
**3A / 60W**

## Verwendung

Verbinden Sie ein Ende des Kabels mit einem kompatiblen Netzteil, Computer, Autoladegerät oder einer Powerbank. Verbinden Sie anschließend das andere Ende mit Ihrem Gerät.

## Hinweis zum Leuchteffekt

Der Leuchteffekt kann bei Tageslicht oder in hellen Umgebungen etwas dezenter erscheinen. Nachts oder in dunkleren Umgebungen ist er heller und deutlicher sichtbar.

Daher ist es normal, dass das Leuchten des Kabels tagsüber weniger auffällt. Wie bei jedem lichtabgebenden Produkt ist der Leuchteffekt in einer dunklen Umgebung klarer zu erkennen.

## Hinweis zur Ladegeschwindigkeit

Die Ladegeschwindigkeit kann je nach Gerät, Netzteil und Ladeumgebung variieren.

Für eine bessere Ladeleistung empfehlen wir die Verwendung des originalen Ladegeräts oder eines Netzteils, das zur Leistung des Kabels und zu Ihrem Gerät passt.

## Sicherheitshinweise

- Ziehen, verdrehen oder überbiegen Sie das Kabel nicht.
- Halten Sie es von Wasser, hohen Temperaturen und Feuer fern.
- Verwenden Sie das Kabel nicht, wenn es beschädigt ist.

# Guide d'utilisation du câble lumineux

## Spécifications du produit

**USBA to Lightning Cable**  
**2.4A / 12W**

**USBA to USBC Cable**  
**6A / 66W**

**USBC to USBC Cable**  
**3A / 60W**

## Utilisation

Connectez une extrémité du câble à un adaptateur secteur compatible, un ordinateur, un chargeur de voiture ou une batterie externe. Connectez ensuite l'autre extrémité à votre appareil.

## Remarque sur l'effet lumineux

L'effet lumineux peut paraître plus doux en plein jour ou dans un environnement très éclairé. La nuit ou dans un environnement plus sombre, il devient plus lumineux et plus visible.

Il est donc normal que la lumière du câble soit moins évidente pendant la journée. Comme pour tout produit émettant de la lumière, l'éclat se voit plus clairement dans un environnement sombre.

## Remarque sur la vitesse de charge

La vitesse de charge peut varier selon l'appareil, l'adaptateur secteur et l'environnement de charge.

Pour de meilleures performances de charge, nous recommandons d'utiliser le chargeur d'origine ou un adaptateur secteur correspondant à la puissance du câble et à votre appareil.

## Conseils de sécurité

- Ne tirez pas, ne tordez pas et ne pliez pas excessivement le câble.
- Tenez-le à l'écart de l'eau, des températures élevées et du feu.
- N'utilisez pas le câble s'il est endommagé.

# 光る充電ケーブル 取扱説明書

## 製品仕様

USBA to Lightning Cable

**2.4A / 12W**

USBA to USB-C Cable

**6A / 66W**

USB-C to USB-C Cable

**3A / 60W**

## 使用方法

ケーブルの一方を対応する電源アダプター、パソコン、車載充電器、またはモバイルバッテリーに接続し、もう一方をお使いのデバイスに接続してください。

## 発光効果について

昼間や明るい環境では、発光効果がやや控えめに見える場合があります。夜間や暗い環境では、より明るくはっきりと見えます。

そのため、日中にケーブルの光が目立ちにくく見えるのは正常な現象です。光を発する製品は、暗い環境でよりはっきりと光を確認できます。

## 充電速度について

充電速度は、デバイス、電源アダプター、充電環境によって異なる場合があります。

より安定した充電性能のため、純正充電器、またはケーブルの出力とお使いのデバイスに適合した電源アダプターの使用をおすすめします。

## 安全上の注意

- ケーブルを強く引っ張ったり、ねじったり、過度に折り曲げたりしないでください。
- 水、高温、火気に近づけないでください。
- ケーブルが破損している場合は使用しないでください。